
2023-2024 Mississippi State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-14   Conf: 8-10   Home: 11-4   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 8-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Hubbard, Josh 35-16 963 27.5 184-478 .385 108-304 .355 122-143 .853 9 67 76 2.2 48 0 60 42 4 24 598 17.1
01 Smith III, Tolu 23-19 652 28.3 126-223 .565 0-0 .000 92-158 .582 75 111 186 8.1 58 2 29 59 9 15 344 15.0
04 Matthews, Cameron 35-35 1005 28.7 131-210 .624 2-22 .091 66-119 .555 85 153 238 6.8 121 5 100 77 26 73 330 9.4
03 Moore, Shakeel 33-22 773 23.4 96-205 .468 29-80 .363 40-57 .702 11 63 74 2.2 52 0 59 36 5 28 261 7.9
10 Davis , Dashawn 35-24 835 23.9 80-213 .376 32-96 .333 40-57 .702 9 53 62 1.8 45 0 93 47 2 56 232 6.6
00 Jeffries, D.J. 33-27 861 26.1 76-185 .411 27-97 .278 35-59 .593 37 147 184 5.6 53 0 53 43 14 34 214 6.5
15 Bell Jr., Jimmy 35-16 546 15.6 61-130 .469 0-0 .000 53-82 .646 59 113 172 4.9 53 0 16 44 20 15 175 5.0
11 Fort, Trey 20-7 227 11.4 34-89 .382 22-63 .349 9-14 .643 9 26 35 1.8 16 0 9 11 4 4 99 5.0
12 Murphy, KeShawn 21-0 279 13.3 39-85 .459 5-28 .179 16-23 .696 25 40 65 3.1 23 0 20 21 8 4 99 4.7
05 Jones Jr., Shawn 35-9 599 17.1 58-138 .420 18-65 .277 23-30 .767 34 36 70 2.0 75 1 34 29 12 23 157 4.5
23 Taylor, Andrew 7-0 77 11.0 10-25 .400 6-15 .400 1-1 1.000 3 7 10 1.4 7 0 9 2 0 2 27 3.9
34 Chol, Gai 16-0 102 6.4 12-20 .600 0-0 .000 10-10 1.000 11 11 22 1.4 15 0 0 4 2 0 34 2.1
22 Scott, Jaquan 11-0 64 5.8 6-15 .400 0-1 .000 1-5 .200 5 11 16 1.5 9 0 4 7 1 4 13 1.2
02 Myers, Adrian 10-0 34 3.4 4-11 .364 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 4 0 0 7 0 2 10 1.0
25 Stansbury, Isaac 8-0 8 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7025 200.7 917-2027 .452 251-780 .322 508-758 .670 435 896 1331 38.0 580 8 487 455 107 284 2593 74.09
Opponents 35 7025 200.7 844-2016 .419 247-830 .298 482-641 .752 347 793 1140 32.6 631 15 409 443 132 256 2417 69.06

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2593 2417
    Points Per Game 74.1 69.1
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 917-2027 844-2016
    Field Goal Pct .452 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-780 247-830
    3PT FG Pct .322 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 508-758 482-641
    FT Pct .670 .752
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 13.8
REBOUNDS 1331 1140
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 487 409
    Assists Per Game 13.9 11.7
TURNOVERS 455 443
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 284 256
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.3
BLOCKS 107 132
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.8
ATTENDANCE 125,017 105,266
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-8,334 10-10,527
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-8,531

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mississippi St. 1206 1375 12 2593
Opponents 1118 1283 16 2417

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 vs Arizona St. W 71-56 5,361
11/11/23 UT MARTIN W 87-63 7,525
11/14/23 NORTH ALA. W 81-54 7,337
11/18/23 vs Washington St. W 76-64 0
11/19/23 vs Northwestern W 66-57 0
11/24/23 NICHOLLS W 74-61 7,571
11/28/23 at Georgia Tech L 59-67 3,913
12/03/23 SOUTHERN U. L 59-60 7,186
12/09/23 vs Tulane W 106-76 8,623
12/13/23 MURRAY ST. W 85-81 6,804
12/17/23 vs North Texas W 72-54 2,662
12/23/23 vs Rutgers W 70-60 5,169
12/31/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 85-62 7,035

* 01/06/24 at South Carolina L 62-68 11,382
* 01/10/24 TENNESSEE W 77-72 8,160
* 01/13/24 ALABAMA L 74-82 9,142
* 01/17/24 at Kentucky L 77-90 20,016
* 01/20/24 VANDERBILT W 68-55 9,172
* 01/24/24 at Florida L 70-79 8,484
* 01/27/24 AUBURN W 64-58 9,175
* 01/30/24 at Ole Miss L 82-86 10,630
* 02/03/24 at Alabama L 67-99 13,474
* 02/07/24 GEORGIA W 75-62 8,755
* 02/10/24 at Missouri W 75-51 10,620
* 02/17/24 ARKANSAS W 71-67 9,219
* 02/21/24 OLE MISS W 83-71 9,381
* 02/24/24 at LSU W 87-67 9,463
* 02/27/24 KENTUCKY L 89-91 9,266
* 03/02/24 at Auburn L 63-78 9,121
* 03/06/24 at Texas A&M L 69-75 8,163
* 03/09/24 SOUTH CAROLINA L (OT) 89-93 9,289

03/14/24 vs LSU W 70-60 11,638
03/15/24 vs Tennessee W 73-56 17,137
03/16/24 vs Auburn L 66-73 16,499
03/21/24 vs Michigan St. L 51-69 18,223

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Mississippi State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Hubbard, Josh 18-12 527 29.3 103-273 .377 62-175 .354 64-77 .831 6 36 42 2.3 28 0 34 22 0 8 332 18.4
01 Smith III, Tolu 18-15 519 28.8 111-193 .575 0-0 .000 71-126 .563 62 85 147 8.2 48 2 24 47 7 14 293 16.3
04 Matthews, Cameron 18-18 526 29.2 71-106 .670 1-5 .200 30-62 .484 54 79 133 7.4 67 3 49 46 12 31 173 9.6
03 Moore, Shakeel 18-17 464 25.8 55-123 .447 18-51 .353 25-32 .781 6 35 41 2.3 32 0 35 21 3 17 153 8.5
12 Murphy, KeShawn 10-0 153 15.3 22-50 .440 4-16 .250 8-12 .667 19 24 43 4.3 15 0 12 10 4 3 56 5.6
00 Jeffries, D.J. 16-10 378 23.6 32-76 .421 11-36 .306 10-19 .526 15 63 78 4.9 30 0 22 18 8 17 85 5.3
10 Davis , Dashawn 18-7 417 23.2 34-90 .378 15-43 .349 12-19 .632 6 28 34 1.9 21 0 40 20 1 19 95 5.3
05 Jones Jr., Shawn 18-8 346 19.2 26-72 .361 9-33 .273 13-17 .765 19 17 36 2.0 38 0 22 17 7 10 74 4.1
11 Fort, Trey 9-0 66 7.3 12-27 .444 8-20 .400 0-1 .000 1 7 8 0.9 5 0 4 4 2 2 32 3.6
15 Bell Jr., Jimmy 18-3 191 10.6 18-44 .409 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 17 30 47 2.6 24 0 2 15 3 8 41 2.3
02 Myers, Adrian 3-0 6 2.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.7
34 Chol, Gai 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
22 Scott, Jaquan 4-0 24 6.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.8 3 0 1 1 1 3 1 0.3
25 Stansbury, Isaac 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 487-1062 .459 129-381 .339 239-381 .627 239 436 675 37.5 313 5 245 232 48 132 1342 74.56
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 465-1053 .442 142-454 .313 272-345 .788 185 409 594 33.0 320 12 229 210 87 130 1344 74.67

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1342 1344
    Points Per Game 74.6 74.7
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 487-1062 465-1053
    Field Goal Pct .459 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-381 142-454
    3PT FG Pct .339 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-381 272-345
    FT Pct .627 .788
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 15.1
REBOUNDS 675 594
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 245 229
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 232 210
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 132 130
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.2
BLOCKS 48 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.8
ATTENDANCE 81,559 101,353
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,062 9-11,261
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mississippi St. 598 732 12 1342
Opponents 627 701 16 1344

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  South Carolina L 62-68 11382
01/10/24 TENNESSEE W 77-72 8160
01/13/24 ALABAMA L 74-82 9142
01/17/24 at  Kentucky L 77-90 20016
01/20/24 VANDERBILT W 68-55 9172
01/24/24 at  Florida L 70-79 8484
01/27/24 AUBURN W 64-58 9175
01/30/24 at  Ole Miss L 82-86 10630
02/03/24 at  Alabama L 67-99 13474
02/07/24 GEORGIA W 75-62 8755
02/10/24 at  Missouri W 75-51 10620
02/17/24 ARKANSAS W 71-67 9219
02/21/24 OLE MISS W 83-71 9381
02/24/24 at  LSU W 87-67 9463
02/27/24 KENTUCKY L 89-91 9266
03/02/24 at  Auburn L 63-78 9121
03/06/24 at  Texas A&M L 69-75 8163
03/09/24 SOUTH CAROLINA L (OT) 89-93 9289


